Modify Bid Form: Item #10 as follows: 

10. Bidder agrees to begin work within ten (10) calendar days after the execution of the 
Contract proposed herein and receipt of the City's notification to begin work and to 
complete Schedule A work in all respects within one hundred three (103) calendar days 
after "Notice to Proceed" has been issued by the City. Bidder shall complete Schedule 
B work, if authorized, within forty-five (45) calendar days after "Substantial Completion" 
has been issued by the City for Schedule A work. 

Modify City of Roseburg Construction Contract:

[...]

4. TIME OF PERFORMANCE - LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.  The Contractor shall 
commence work under this Contract upon receiving notification to proceed from the City.  The 
Contractor agrees that the Schedule A work under this Contract shall be completed within one 
hundred three(103) calendar days after notification to begin work and the Schedule B work 
under this Contract shall be completed within forty-five (45) calendar days after “Substantial 
Completion” has been issued by the City for Schedule A work.  If the Contractor fails to